Introduced by the Human Services Committee of the:

## INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

## RESOLUTION HONORING ANN MARIE HICKEY

## **RESOLUTION #11-186**

WHEREAS, Ann Marie Hickey began her career with Ingham County in May 1995, as a Nurse Assessor in the Ingham County Health Department's Child Health Clinic; and

WHEREAS, in November 2002, she was promoted to a Charge Nurse position at the Sparrow Health Center; and

WHEREAS, as a key member of our medical treatment team, she has been a valued nurse professional and her dedication to patient care is exemplary; and

WHEREAS, she is recognized as a kind, caring and great advocate for our patients.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby honors Ann Marie Hickey for her 16 years of dedicated service to the community and for the contributions she has made to the Ingham County Health Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board wishes her continued success in all of her future endeavors.

**HUMAN SERVICES:** Yeas: Tennis, Koenig, Vickers, Dougan Nays: None Absent: McGrain, Nolan Approved 6/6/11